FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06 07-19-2010



U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE

Docket No.: E-2785

Patent and	Trademark Office
------------	------------------

To the Director of the United States Patent	12270
To the Director of the United States Patent	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian A. Jones, Thomas E. Kane	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brian A. Jones, Thomas E. Rane	Name: Restek Corporation
	Internal Address: JUL 1 9 2010
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/ExecutionDate(s): Execution Date(s): 07/14/2010	Street Address: 110 Benner Circle
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bellefonte
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania
☐ GovernmentInterest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States ZIP: 16823
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/660,241 Filed: February 23, 2010 Additional numbers attack	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. A. Earley III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 86 The Commons at Valley Forge East	
Street Address: 1288 Valley Forge Road, P.O. Box 750	 ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☒ Enclosed ☒ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Valley Forge	
State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 19482-0750	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 610-935-2300	***
Fax Number: 610-935-0600	Deposit Account Number 05-0208
Email Address: jackearley@hardingearley.com	Authorized User Name Hading, Early, Follow & Fraily
9. Signature: Signature	July 15, 2010 Date

John F. A. Earley III, Reg. No. 31,350

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, BRIAN A. JONES of 300 Toffrees Ave. # 226, State College,
Pennsylvania 16803 and THOMAS E. KANE of 93 Marvin Street, Port Matilda, PA 16870,
have made an invention entitled GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY INLET LINER HAVING AT
LEAST ON INDICATOR for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/660,241 was filed in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2010.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to us by Restek Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania having an address at 110 Benner Circle, Bellefonte, Pennsylvania 16823, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the Restek Corporation the entire interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/660,241, including the right to claim priority thereof in patent applications filed in the United States and in foreign countries related to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/660,241, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any divisions or continuations related to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/660,241, the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents issuing from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/660,241 or any divisions or continuations related thereto, and in and to any re-issues or extensions of any such patents, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any counterpart foreign patent applications filed in foreign countries for said invention, and divisions or continuations of such foreign patent applications, any foreign patents issuing from such foreign patent applications and from such divisions and continuations of such foreign patent applications, and any re-issues of any such foreign patents. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States in accordance

REEL: 024704 FRAME: 0408

herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

7/14/2010 DATE DATE

PATENT REEL: 024704 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 07/19/2010